

हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh (Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' Grade with CGPA of 3.42) डॉ.अम्बेडकर उत्कृष्टता केन्द्र/ Dr. Ambedkar Centre of Excellence धर्मशाला176215-

File No. : अ.अ./1-1/हि.प्र.के.वि./22/1432

Date: 15th Jan 2025

NOTICE

This is to inform all prospective candidates that few {free seats for SC/OBC(NCL)} vacant seats are available for admission at the Dr. Ambedkar Centre of Excellence, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala.

Details for Admission/Screening Test

Date: 16th and 17th January, 2025 Time: 11:00 AM Venue: Dhauladhar Campus I, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Dharamshala

Eligibility Criteria:

- 1. Candidates who have already filled the application form through online portal can directly report to the venue given above for the screening test with their filled application form.
- Candidates who have not applied earlier through online portal can also directly report for the screening test at the above given venue. These candidates have to pay fee through Demand Draft (SC=Rs.200 and OBC=Rs.400) in favor of Dr. Ambedkar Centre of Excellence (DACE) or through online payment in DACE account number (Canara Bank: "1964201000544" IFSC Code: CNRB0002062)

<u>Note:</u> All candidates are requested to bring the necessary documents for verification. Admissions will be granted based on screening test and document verification. The students are advised to bring one **set self-attested photo-copies** with the following **original certificates** at the time of document verification:

- 1. Admission Form
- 2. Two passport size latest colour photographs
- 3. 10th Marksheet and Certificate
- 4. 12th Marksheet and Certificate
- 5. Graduation Marksheet and Degree
- 6. Caste Certificate (SC/OBC-NCL)
- 7. Income Certificate (Issued by a revenue Officer not below the rank of Tehsildar
- 8. Aadhar card
- 9. Notary Affidavit on Rs.10 stamp paper (Affidavit format attached)
- 10. A copy of candidate's Bank Passbook seeded with Aadhar

Prof. Pardeep Kumar Programme Coordinator, DACE Central University of Himachal Pradesh Dharamshala, District Kangra, HP-176215